CLARKSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT WARRANT The State of New Hampshire

To the Inhabitants of the School District in the Town of Clarksville qualified to vote in District affairs:

You are hereby notified to meet at the Town Hall in said District on Tuesday, the 12th day of March 2024, at 6:00 o'clock in the evening, to act upon the following subjects:

- 1. To determine the salaries of the School Board and fix the compensation of any other officers or agents of the District. The proposed salaries are currently included in Article 04.
- 2. To hear the reports of agents, auditors, committees, or officers chosen and pass any vote relating thereto.
- 3. To see if the School District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$20,000.00) to be added to the School District Tuition Expendable Trust Fund previously established in 2000. The School Board recommends this appropriation.
- 4. To see if the District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of SEVEN HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS (\$705,145.00) for the support of schools, for the payment of salaries for the School District officials and agents, and for the payment for the statutory obligations of the District. The school board recommends this article. (Majority vote required)

5. To transact any other business that may legally come before this meeting.

Given under our hands at said Clarksville, the 29th day of January 2024.

TOTAL PROMINOUS BOADD.

CLARKS VILLE SCHOOL BOARD.	
—DocuBigned by:	
Erin Blanchard	
Docusigned by:	
Michel Dionne	
DoouBigned by:	
linda White	
test:	
DacuSigned by:	
Erin Blanchard	
Docustigned by:	
Michel Dionne	
ABCB 13E88640400 Docusigned by:	
linda White	